FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OF E TREC OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp 6/30/2008) 11 - 10 - 2	Attorney Docket No. 03715.0146
(exp 6/30/2008) NOV 0 7 7005	
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trade 103117520 and documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(les). Jean BENARD	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
11/7/	Name: INSTITUT GUSTAVE-ROUSSY
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Dates(s)	Street Address: 39, rue Camille Desmoulins, 94800 Villejuif, France
	City:
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Zip Code:
Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	☐ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):
10/522,239	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address of to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
	□ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account) □ None required (government interest not affecting title)
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.	8. Payment Information
Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, NW	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
City: Washington, D.C.	b. Deposit Account No.: 06-0916
State: Zip: 20001-4413	Authorized User Name
8. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Ernest F. Chapman Reg. No. 25,961 Signal	November 7, 2005
~	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2 Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, PO box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

11/09/2005 ECOOPER 00000085 10522239 01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

(1) BENARD Jean

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the behest of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto,

INSTITUT GUSTAVE-ROUSSY 39, rue Camille Desmoulins 94800 VILLEJUIF - FRANCE

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as

METHOD FOR PREPARING AN EXTRACELLULAR MATRIX AND ITS USE FOR TUMOR CELL CULTURE

For which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

- (a) has been executed by the undersigned on
- (b) has been filed on and assigned Serial No.

and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE:

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignes and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/our signature(s)

INVENTOR(S)

concurrently with application

DATE SIGNED

WITNESS(ES)

BENARD Jean

RECORDED: 11/07/2005

hyptenber 26, 2005 ScHRODT Sephiane

Perhaenber 26, 2005

PATENT REEL: 017190 FRAME: 0579